Statistical Summary

November 2025

Federal Order No. 6

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI
Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

12/10/2025 11:26:40 AM

167,332,102
35,271,159
1,545,575
8,275,072

212,423,908

4.037302%
78.77%
7,080,797

802,973
4,418,292
503,286

5,724,551

5,421
0
19,094

24,515

8,477,655
0
0
4,343,885

12,821,540

230,994,514

7,814,573
166,384,796
317,903
2,095,458

176,612,730
2.430591%
5,887,091

4,418,291
0
20,137,879
15,138,702

39,694,872
10.170097%

1,545,575
0

1,545,575
4.087799%

8,794,572
416,021
2,455,756
760,335



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

November 2025
Federal Order No. 6

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

12/10/2025 11:26:40 AM

714,653

13,141,337

5.717287%
230,994,514



