

**Statistical Summary**

12/10/2025 11:26:40 AM

November 2025  
Federal Order No. 6**Receipts:**

Producer Milk	
<b>Class I</b>	167,332,102
<b>Class II</b>	35,271,159
<b>Class III</b>	1,545,575
<b>Class IV</b>	8,275,072
	<b>212,423,908</b>
Total Producer Milk	
Average Butterfat Test	4.037302%
Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	78.77%
Daily Average Receipts	7,080,797
Other Source Milk	
<b>Class I</b>	802,973
<b>Class II</b>	4,418,292
<b>Class IV</b>	503,286
	<b>5,724,551</b>
Total Other Source Milk	
Overage	
<b>Class II</b>	5,421
<b>Class III</b>	0
<b>Class IV</b>	19,094
	<b>24,515</b>
Total Overage	
Opening Inventory	
<b>Class I</b>	8,477,655
<b>Class II</b>	0
<b>Class III</b>	0
<b>Class IV</b>	4,343,885
	<b>12,821,540</b>
Total Opening Inventory	
<b>Total Receipts</b>	<b>230,994,514</b>
<b>Utilization:</b>	
Class I Utilization	
<b>Inventory of Packaged FMP</b>	7,814,573
<b>Route Disposition Class I</b>	166,384,796
<b>Shrinkage</b>	317,903
<b>Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants</b>	2,095,458
	<b>176,612,730</b>
Total Class I Utilization	
Average Butterfat Test	2.430591%
Daily Average Utilization	5,887,091
Class II Utilization	
<b>Nonfluid Used To Produce</b>	4,418,291
<b>Shrinkage</b>	0
<b>Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods</b>	20,137,879
<b>Used To Produce/Other Uses</b>	15,138,702
	<b>39,694,872</b>
Total Class II Utilization	
Average Butterfat Test	10.170097%
Class III Utilization	
<b>Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants</b>	1,545,575
<b>Used To Produce/Other Uses</b>	0
	<b>1,545,575</b>
Total Class III Utilization	
Average Butterfat Test	4.087799%
Class IV Utilization	
<b>Inventory</b>	8,794,572
<b>Nonfluid Used To Fortify</b>	416,021
<b>Shrinkage</b>	2,455,756
<b>Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants</b>	760,335

**Statistical Summary**

12/10/2025 11:26:40 AM

November 2025

Federal Order No. 6

**Used To Produce/Other Uses**

	714,653
Total Class IV Utilization	<b>13,141,337</b>
Average Butterfat Test	5.717287%
<b>Total Utilization</b>	<b>230,994,514</b>